
Page 1 of 2 
 

Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title: Consultancy Services for Coastal Protection, Landscaping and 

Infrastructural Works from Flic en Flac to Wolmar 

Reference Number of Procurement: ENV/21-22/Q64/eRFP, IFB/2021/256 

1. Procurement Method used: Request for Proposal Method through the e-Procurement 

System 

2. Date of Invitation for Bids: 02 March 2022 

3. Closing Date for submission of bids: 28 April 2022 @ 13.30hours (local time) 

4. Date and Place of Opening of Bids: 29 April 2022 at 13.31 hours. 

5. Number of Bids Received by closing date: Three (3) 

 

6. Technical Evaluation: 

SN NAME OF BIDDER TECHNICAL 

SCORE OBTAINED 

RESPONSIVE 

OR NOT 

RESPONSIVE  

(YES/NO) 

REASONS WHY BIDS 

NOT RESPONSIVE 

1 
Scene-Ries Consult 

Ltd 
0 No 

Did not meet technical 

requirements of the 

Bidding Documents 

2 
Luxconsult 

(Mauritius) Ltd 
94.48 Yes Not Applicable 

3 Mega Design Ltd 84.62 Yes Not Applicable 

 

 

7. Financial Evaluation: 

SN 
NAME OF 

BIDDER 

BID PRICE AT 

FINANCIAL 

OPENING (MUR) 

(VAT EXCL.) 

BID PRICE AFTER 

ARTHMETICAL CHECK 

(MUR) (VAT EXCL.) 

FINANCIAL 

SCORE 

OBTAINED 

1. 

Luxconsult 

(Mauritius) 

Ltd 

21,613,000.00 21,613,000.00 77.2 

2. 
Mega Design 

Ltd 
16,692,500.00 16,692,500.00 100 

 



Page 2 of 2 
 

8. Total Score obtained by Responsive Bidders: 

SN NAME OF BIDDER TOTAL SCORE RANKING 

1. Luxconsult (Mauritius) Ltd 91.03 1
st
   

2. Mega Design Ltd 87.20 2
nd

  

 

9. Best Evaluated Bid 

 Bidder № 2, Luxconsult (Mtius) Ltd is the lowest evaluated substantially responsive 

bidder for the “Consultancy Services for the Coastal Protection, Landscaping and 

Infrastructural Works from Flic en Flac to Wolmar” for the total amount of                         

Rs21,613,000.00(Rupees Twenty One Million Six Hundred and Thirteen Thousand only), 

exclusive of VAT. 

 

 


